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WOMEN'S Relays (3 Swimmers)

Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name Ml Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time v if a National Record
18+ 1 Palm Beach Masters 1:57:26.97 cJ Pisano 29 PBM 506X-09MTX 38:08.00
Kelley Baum T 27 PBM 506F-09J2C 39:04.99
Kim Gabriel 24 PBM 506R-08BKM 40:13.98
18+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters 2:02:37.46 Jennifer Mohn L 24 DAM 386G-09HD8 37:29.46
Cristina Martinez-Canton L 32 DAM 3860-05V28 44:26.00
Melanie Gentles H 39 DAM 3863-071K6  40:42.00
18+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:06:08.64 Amanda Singleton L 27 SFTL 5065-07IJMK  41:42.41
Kelly Chmura 21 SFTL 506H-0ADRY 43:12.70
Ara Bergillos 34 SFTL 5062-0816K 41:13.53
25+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale 1:51:19.09 Heather Congdon B 38 SFTL 5064-0A4RM 38:11.72
Marie Hanft F 26 SFTL 5069-09T73 36:33.45
Christina Horton 33 SFTL 507X-061JZ 36:33.92
25+ 2 Virginia Masters Swim Team 1:56:12.27 Kelly Parker Palace 55 VMST 126E-02HWL 35:35.02
Shirley Loftus-Charley A 65 VMST 127Z-WATEF 38:40.25
Amy Charley C 31 VMST 1261-061BG 41:57.00
25+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale 1:59:17.58 Alanna Waldman 25 SFTL 5064-0AH12 39:44.76
Megan Lassen M 46 SFTL 5060-02KUC 40:59.38
Sonja Koppenwallner 39 SFTL 507C-01YJF 38:33.44
25+ 4 North Carolina Masters Swimming 2:07:18.79 Anne Rasmussen C 51 NCMS 136H-0A5DR 44:16.03
Kathleen Pelczynski 31 NCMS 136F-06W4X 40:30.21
Debbie Wilson R 62 NCMS 137S-02318 42:32.55
25+ 5 Palm Beach Masters 2:08:49.46 Lenore Brown R 30 PBM 5067-0A1F4 42:36.92
Stephanie Rock L 29 PBM 506U-098BE 44:21.21
Mary Milburn C 32 PBM 506K-061K0 41:51.33
25+ 6 Oregon Masters 2:19:12.65 Rachel Hsieh 29 OREG 376R-09VPZ 50:57.80
Amanda Callahan 34 OREG 377N-06JB5 46:59.69
Leia Matern M 32 OREG 376J-0ADZT 41:15.16
25+ 7 Palm Beach Masters 2:21:18.54 Rebeca Koehler 33 PBM 5079-0APXR 48:10.33
Laura Richards M 26 PBM 507B-0AK3M 46:51.31
Shannon MacDonald 31 PBM 506C-0ANAC 46:16.90
25+ 8 lllinois Masters 2:22:39.82 Kristen Ellison L 31 M 216N-074H7 45:55.40
Victoria Bolf A 31 IM 2169-06TMW 43:51.84
Ruth Giles-Ott 48 IM 2171-02VKN 52:52.58
25+ 9 Binghamton Univ Masters 2:23:34.56 Molly Brown 30 BUMS 047A-088F6 43:06.99
Anne McGuigan M 55 BUMS 047F-07S1F 47:25.20
Jennifer Jones T 39 BUMS 046A-001US 53:02.37
25+ 10  Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 2:26:43.73 Marissa Filippo S 38 SWED 217C-07EVU 47:32.78
Pamela Staton J 29 SWED 216S-0AN4B 48:21.18
Jennifer McBride a7 SWED 216D-06MSL 50:49.77
35+ 1 Oregon Masters 1:57:33.40 Evelyn Pryor G 39 OREG 3768-026P2 41:51.00
Sara Nelson Q 43 OREG 376B-0263K 35:02.88
Suzy Jajewski 41 OREG 376W-074M\ 40:39.52
35+ 2 Puget Sound Masters 2:02:14.11 Sarah Landrum F 38 PSM 3668-099B2 42:16.83
Tammy Regan Koppelberger 44 PSM 366D-09UES 42:23.88
Michelle McRae 41 PSM 366R-04FBZ 37:33.39
35+ 3 lllinois Masters 2:06:09.32 Kate Lorenz 39 M 216X-063KG 42:21.24
Heidi Kafka 54 IM 216E-02X7X 41:21.71
Marcia Cleveland E 52 IM 216F-01S4Y 42:26.37
35+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:08:46.58 Christine McCrady 43 SFTL 506W-04PC1 43:50.70

Jamie Herrington S 50 SFTL 5074-027GB  41:55.72
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Tatiana Barbosa B 37 SFTL 506C-027CP 43:00.16
35+ 5 Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 2:15:47.65 Deborah Drewke 50 SWED 216T-0A9WX 46:47.45
Meredith Glick 40 SWED 2162-06AXW 44:43.82
Madelyn Tan-Cohen 42 SWED 2179-0A7JT 44:16.38
35+ 6 Palm Beach Masters 2:22:18.94 Tracy Williams A 43 PBM 5065-09DRD 48:01.62
Jennifer Kelly 40 PBM 5076-0AGYW 49:51.45
Kate Ufford 40 PBM 5078-09ES7 44:25.87
35+ 7 Palm Beach Masters 2:34:37.38 Cathy Goodwin w 50 PBM 506F-08CW\ 52:25.40
Jessica Schofield 37 PBM 506S-09MPZ 51:52.99
Hillary Morris 41 PBM 506R-095WK 50:18.99
35+ 8 Palm Beach Masters 2:42:29.63 Ginger Donnelly 49 PBM 5062-0A52D 53:22.99
Ellen Brown 44 PBM 5079-08EZG 54:25.52
Ingrid Bon 46 PBM 506P-07ZM1 54:41.12
35+ 9 Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 2:47:49.02 Linda Mueller 49 SWED 217X-09WR¢ 1:01:40.70
Ali Massoud 42 SWED 217V-09NW7 51:11.53
Lisa Jillson 49 SWED 217X-09TNU 54:56.79
45+ 1 St Pete Masters Inc 1:58:24.05 Paula Texel M 46 SPM 147E-0625D 38:46.83
Karen Westerman L 49 SPM 1463-02RX6 40:03.83
Brooke Bowman J 49 SPM 1478-004KC  39:33.39
45+ 2 Palm Beach Masters 2:03:53.80 Birgit Lohberg 50 PBM 5064-027M6 40:13.82
Linda Irish Bostic 52 PBM 507W-06BTX 43:26.99
Beth Strauss A 51 PBM 5062-02876 40:12.99
45+ 3 Oregon Masters 2:07:33.98 Jayette Pettit R 49 OREG 376W-0A8HS 40:00.80
Gillian Salton G 48 OREG 3761-05G96 41:34.00
Jennifer Gervais 51 OREG 377R-09A4P 45:59.18
45+ 4 St Pete Masters Inc 2:09:10.44 Cheryl Kupan A 52 SPM 147N-01SAD 41:52.00
Dawn Clark D 52 SPM 146F-05VRX 42:56.00
Jodi Schwartz 48 SPM 1469-083V6 44:22.44
45+ 5 Masters of South Texas 2:09:27.30 Catharine Cebrowski L 45 MOST 4362-06POP  42:48.57
Elaine Valdez S 61 MOST 4361-02POH  40:23.19
Melinda Wight D 45 MOST 436F-09MYN 46:15.54
45+ 6 Davis Aquatic Masters 2:14:56.24 Karen Charney L 47 DAM 386B-0423B 45:04.05
Caroline Loomis 53 DAM 3867-06ERJ 44:50.19
Sharon Blaha L 56 DAM 387A-DAMS8Z 45:02.00
45+ 7 Palm Beach Masters 2:15:41.96 Krissy Ferry Phillips 54 PBM 506R-003S8 44:26.90
Diana Rodriguez S 49 PBM 5076-0064K 47:31.07
Pamela Figoras C 51 PBM 5064-06K1C 43:43.99
45+ 8 Michigan Masters 2:16:28.51 Anne Marie Gladding 48 MICH 197M-0AP03 50:17.79
Maddie Diedo 58 MICH 1963-028U9 47:53.00
Denise Brown H 57 MICH 1963-01U86 38:17.72
45+ 9 Palm Beach Masters 2:26:15.70 Carmela Bedregal \% 48 PBM 506P-0866F 49:38.00
Jeanne Danford G 53 PBM 5063-028BV  47:49.99
Rebecca Brinich 50 PBM 507W-01JH8 48:47.71
45+ 10  Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:31:14.68 Sarah Bennett L 53 SFTL 5060-GOOSE 49:58.51
Melissa Scott 46 SFTL 506X-09JRW 52:09.66
Kim Cullen M 49 SFTL 507A-028AB 49:06.51
45+ 11  Davis Aquatic Masters 2:39:47.98 Dara Jwaideh N 60 DAM 386F-0AHGN 55:06.98
Deanna Johnson L 60 DAM 387K-041KE 56:29.00
Jennifer Phalen R 52 DAM 387C-JENNY 48:12.00
45+ 12 Triton Swimming and Triathlon Team 2:45:22.16 Colleen Toumayan 50 TSTT 336Y-08DSU 54:56.25
Wendy Scherwat Ducourneau 66 TSTT 3376-0A2JN 56:13.67
Helene Hirsch | 59 TSTT 336E-06023 54:12.24
45+ 13  Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 3:07:24.01 Carrie Levy C 46 SWED 2165-07Z7P 1:02:02.51
Elizabeth Lynch B 48 SWED 2179-0APRZ 1:03:22.06
Andrea Brands B 53 SWED 217F-09MKJ 1:01:59.44
45+ 14  Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 3:57:11.30 Johannah Silva 46 SWED 2162-09U47 1:24:48.98
Jane Montes A 60 SWED 216R-06NXH 1:26:50.32
Eileen Kristl a7 SWED 2164-082GV 1:05:32.00
55+ 1 Palm Beach Masters 2:02:28.07 Julia Leo E 55 PBM 506T-0966W 41:16.23
Darcy LaFountain H 61 PBM 506G-0212Z 40:21.88
Catherine Rust M 63 PBM 506U-06WN}F 40:49.96
55+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc 2:08:49.16 Melissa Harasz 56 SPM 146X-05H1D 40:57.11
Sharon Steinmann B 58 SPM 146W-02RG! 40:21.05
Katy Kline 56 SPM 146F-063WA 47:31.00
55+ 3 Oregon Masters 2:13:59.77 Christina Fox M 55 OREG 376X-0264) 48:42.00
Jeanna Summers 62 OREG 377N-000PT 46:25.41
Colette Crabbe M 60 OREG 376E-02645 38:52.36

55+ 4 Palm Beach Masters 2:20:51.85 Tamara Burton 58 PBM 506R-099CG 41:55.86
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Margot Wheeler 57 PBM 5073-0A4GN 48:37.00
Janet Siniscalchi 60 PBM 506R-079VZ 50:18.99
55+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:23:03.77 Ellen Itzler R 57 SFTL 507C-027D0 47:13.10
Cynthia Henley P 58 SFTL 507P-07SFD 48:49.94
Linda Larson L 61 SFTL 5064-2WND/ 47:00.73
55+ 6 Palm Beach Masters 2:41:04.32 Linda Gannon T 58 PBM 507T-09940 54:56.33
Nancy Wright E 56 PBM 507W-09WD 52:30.99
Jo-Ann Berry 59 PBM 506E-027YV 53:37.00
55+ 7 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:44:39.75 Gail Musk G 59 SFTL 5061-07W6S 57:20.78
Marci Grady A 57 SFTL 507A-05HJC 56:53.88
Ann Thomas B 56 SFTL 5072-0287G 50:25.09
55+ 8 Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 3:49:26.02 Aliza Becker C 58 SWED 217E-09004 1:11:43.03
Marla Cohen 62 SWED 216Z-06AY3 1:17:30.10
Florence Estes S 64 SWED 2174-0APEH 1:20:12.89
65+ 1 Palm Beach Masters 2:48:16.98 Carolynn Foley 73 PBM 5069-01W0J 1:05:48.00
Maureen Fitzpatrick 65 PBM 507Y-081KH 57:41.99
Fran Hare E 66 PBM 507W-02XHC 44:46.99
65+ 2 Oregon Masters 3:27:07.76 Lynda Christiansen 72 OREG 376A-025XV  1:01:22.84
Gail Newton S 72 OREG 3764-026HT 1:29:18.92

Pat Sherman 71 OREG 3766-09ABT 56:26.00



MEN'S Relays (3 Swimmers)
Age Group Place Club Name

18+

18+

18+

25+

25+

25+

25+

25+

25+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

45+

1

10

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Binghamton Univ Masters

Waterloo Swimming

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Swim Fort Lauderdale

lllinois Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Oregon Masters

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Palm Beach Masters

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Chicago Swedish Fish Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Davis Aquatic Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Puget Sound Masters

St Pete Masters Inc

Palm Beach Masters

United States Masters Swimming
Long Distance National Championship

Total Time
1:41:33.96

1:51:42.27

1:57:51.28

1:51:33.58

1:59:32.19

2:07:23.28

2:08:35.69

2:11:03.52

2:22:07.38

1:44:04.08

1:48:49.38

1:50:12.35

1:53:50.62

1:54:09.13

1:58:52.37

2:00:12.66

2:05:52.47

2:06:54.94

2:17:52.00

1:52:38.71

RESULTS

First Name
Eric

Sean

Tiago

Andrew

Mark

Gregory

Bret

Brandon

Nolan

Juan
Sebastian
Daniel
Jeffrey
Jarek
Logan
Sean
Michael
Chris
Todd
Adam
Alonso
Chris
Anthony
Andrew
David
Douglas

Luca

Matt
Mark
Eilhard
Brent
Ryan
Andrew
John
Kurt
Patrick
Igor
Leonardo
Robert
Grant
Billy
Andy
Scott
Jeremy
Brian
Matthew
Alan
Joseph
Matthew
Andrew
Daniel
Dan
Tom
Johnny
Robert
Michael
John

Christopher
Rob

Lennart

Last Name
Jackwin
Monahan
Schulz
Schaefer
Fedorchak
Stoffa

Haag

Haag

Slesnick

Cuellar
Cuellar
Ramos
Pave
Tadla
McGuire
Ware
Cowen
Layton
Wilson
Brenneman
Yabar
Perry
Lucas
Anderson
Reynolds
Gawriljuk

Lioce

Miller
Frost
Lussier
McAuliffe
Williams
Davis
Potts
Zilch
Billingsley
Galati
Brea
Pardo
Sutton
Cordero
Holck
Loder
Cole
Amersi
Roper
Rowland
Biello
Ringler
Gendron
Lotano
Kirkland
Fritschen
Van Velthuyzen
Aldrich
Buchholtz

Nixon

Beach
Abcug
Lindahl
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Age

27
24
25
33
29
22
45
18
27

31
31
48
44
25
46
31
57
31
32
31
34
a4
39
32
44
a4

39
49
51
35
43
43
40
44
36
39
37
42
a4
49
a4
35
40
44
35
59
a4
a4
42
36
68
60
37
67
a4
61

47
46
46

Club Abbr USMS #

SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
BUMS
BUMS
BUMS
WLOO
WLOO
WLOO

OREG
OREG
OREG
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
PBM
PBM
PBM
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SWED
SWED
SWED
PBM
PBM
PBM
DAM
DAM
DAM
PBM
PBM
PBM
PSM
PSM
PSM
SPM
SPM
SPM

PBM
PBM
PBM

5061-07R38
506M-0A8E7
5063-0AJTS
046M-06Z6S
0462-06MB5
046R-0ANUN
436J-06DJ2
4367-0AKKM
437R-07XFR

5060-09NRG
5078-09K5H
506V-0A35W
506J-05vZ2
506Z-096YC
506F-0A4WN
2160-07H2V
216U-064YZ
216V-02VAE
5064-04PPW
507J-0965V
506D-09D96
5060-09UN7
507F-080AZ
506K-094US
507F-09C4Z
507V-0A421
506M-09HM:

376N-1500F
3773-07KU4
376U-025VX
5068-06W XK
507B-08AH6
5064-005XG
5079-0763V
506E-09D22
506U-06G1T
5072-09X5J]
506T-0A62S
506T-0733U
2162-091GB
216F-065ZF
2168-09322
5062-0A4E9
506Z-BAJAN
507S-0A106
3866-03TFC
387D-03HG4
386Y-03YFV
506C-0AG6H
507U-0APXV!
5062-0A95Y
366C-069B3
366A-0924K
367D-06TTA
1462-02T7P
146M-0AJTH
1469-034RW

5060-049NK
506J-027UY
506N-0A42Z

Individual Time \ if a National Record
33:49.75
32:44.48
34:59.73
35:58.99
41:00.38
34:42.90
40:34.00
45:10.00
32:07.28

36:08.84
37:56.59
37:28.15
39:37.85
38:29.87
41:24.47
42:36.56
47:08.84
37:37.88
42:54.85
43:00.85
42:39.99
43:48.99
44:00.54
43:13.99
45:38.74
45:21.64
51:07.00

35:07.84
36:47.18
32:09.06
34:55.10
36:44.78
37:09.50
37:35.99
35:52.99
36:43.37
38:08.40
38:05.91
37:36.31
38:53.22
36:19.88
38:56.03
41:01.09
38:00.54
39:50.74
33:51.66
42:44.00
43:37.00
43:06.63
41:05.24
41:40.60
36:50.16
51:33.08
38:31.70
47:18.00
49:22.00
41:12.00

35:23.76
38:50.99
38:23.96



Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name Ml Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time v if a National Record

45+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale 1:53:51.06 Andy Fischer 49 SFTL 506Y-0356H 39:29.84
Peer Snoep 51 SFTL 506Y-028BK 36:28.69
Kit Koenig M a7 SFTL 507E-027FM 37:52.53
45+ 3 North Carolina Masters Swimming 1:57:15.79 Mark Rubacky S 47 NCMS 1373-070MN 36:58.66
Mark Doyle 56 NCMS 1366-023Y2 41:57.57
James Cottam A 60 NCMS 136P-022YZ 38:19.56
45+ 4 Oregon Masters 2:03:11.15 Christian Tujo F 45 OREG 376X-026K2 41:55.00
John Chalmers 53 OREG 3761-06RND 38:19.40
Paul (Tank) McNamara F 53 OREG 3762-0601J 42:56.75
45+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:03:32.65 John Adair H 55 SFTL 506P-04PM7 41:30.38
Russell Weaver L 49 SFTL 5061-0289S  40:47.77
Peter Horwitz (o} 52 SFTL 506H-09ZPC 41:14.50
45+ 6 Palm Beach Masters 2:12:32.72 Thomas Spino J 49 PBM 507U-008AD 44:58.74
Douglas Meckelnburg T 51 PBM 506W-03NB1 44:21.99
Gregory Taylor 46 PBM 507R-09DNO 43:11.99
45+ 7 Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 2:24:53.46 Peter Marcy 49 SWED 216B-02X13 45:11.89
Les Inch 66 SWED 2170-05Y1K 52:58.73
Robert Jillson 52 SWED 2177-088NP 46:42.84
55+ 1 St Pete Masters Inc 1:55:44.55 Kern Davis M 61 SPM 146P-02RET 36:25.15
Timothy Kennedy (03 60 SPM 146Z-02RFO  39:21.72
Stephan Freeman J 60 SPM 146J-02REX 39:57.68
55+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale 1:57:52.06 David Zubero L 57 SFTL 506G-0279E 39:41.57
John Andrews S 58 SFTL 5065-027G2 38:57.73
David Toney J 59 SFTL 506H-02M1V 39:12.76
55+ 3 Palm Beach Masters 1:58:46.46 David Quiggin 72 PBM 507D-01PH6 40:05.82
Michael Yagemann L 61 PBM 506U-01SMZ 39:20.65
Michael Aubrey 55 PBM 507N-090CM 39:19.99
55+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:03:16.94 John Phillips F 60 SFTL 5070-008CK 41:07.30
Timothy Shead M 64 SFTL 507Z-SHEAL 41:10.26
Marty Hendrick 58 SFTL 5063-027T9 40:59.38
55+ 5 Oregon Masters 2:05:30.06 John Seton 58 OREG 376U-06M4D 38:05.06
Kermit Yensen D 63 OREG 3760-025Y1 43:54.00
Robert Richardson B 63 OREG 3770-049YA 43:31.00
55+ 6 Palm Beach Masters 2:14:45.65 Kenneth Nichols C 58 PBM 507A-01YE8 44:50.99
Carlos Berrocal J 59 PBM 507H-004KJ  44:59.99
Chip Green 56 PBM 507A-06SX1 44:54.67
55+ 7 Binghamton Univ Masters 2:16:01.21 John West A 55 BUMS 046N-01XD9 45:58.72
Flip Campon 57 BUMS 0477-07SOP  43:21.99
John Lomasney 58 BUMS 0469-01XVD 46:40.50
55+ 8  Palm Beach Masters 2:25:04.97 Nathan Nevid E 59 PBM 5060-027P3  48:08.99
Steven Hagar 58 PBM 5073-0APX0 49:03.99
Matt Handel 55 PBM 5064-06K5H 47:51.99
65+ 1 Ventura County Masters 1:55:20.65 Jim Mc Conica 65 VCM 336R-03B07 36:01.33 Y
Hubie Kerns 67 VCM 336S-HUBLE 37:45.64
Glenn Gruber A 67 VCM 336E-03A1R 41:33.68
65+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:08:15.64 Bob Bruce A 68 OREG 376X-025YX 39:51.21
Steve Johnson M 68 OREG 3766-0264Y 42:46.52
David Radcliff A 82 OREG 3770-025V8 45:37.91
65+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:32:53.34 Walter Woolley C 67 SFTL 507G-028N2 52:56.88
Andrew Scheer J 67 SFTL 506V-05H8W 51:00.81
Mervyn Goldbas E 74 SFTL 5079-0933H 48:55.65
65+ 4 Palm Beach Masters 2:40:53.97 Stuart Pechter B 65 PBM 507C-007SA 53:08.99
Edward Aston G 70 PBM 5071-0AF5Z 56:49.99
David Putnam 71 PBM 507K-076J4 50:54.99
65+ 5 Palm Beach Masters 3:01:27.97 Jerry Marchbanks L 80 PBM 5074-02NHO  1:04:22.99
Robert Tipple W 68 PBM 5074-094YN 56:52.99
Patrick Cannan 75 PBM 506V-07KE4 1:00:11.99
75+ 1  Oregon Masters 3:09:33.14 Ralph Mohr 75 OREG 376G-0261C 48:22.00
George Thayer D 80 OREG 376R-025X2 1:16:48.99
Willard Lamb J 93 OREG 376Z-026V7 1:04:22.15
75+ 2 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 3:40:46.00 Rodger Bivens 75 ARIZ 4864-02FYC 1:05:02.00
Phil Simpson 75 ARIZ 486D-07PWt 1:10:34.00

Leonard Kershaw R 75 ARIZ 487C-0728B 1:25:10.00



MIXED (2 Men, 2 Women)
Age Group Place Club Name

18+

18+

18+

25+

25+

25+

25+

25+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

1

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Binghamton Univ Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Swim Fort Lauderdale

North Carolina Masters Swimming

Waterloo Swimming

Oregon Masters

Oregon Masters

Swim Fort Lauderdale

Puget Sound Masters

Palm Beach Masters

Davis Aquatic Masters

lllinois Masters

Chicago Swedish Fish Masters

Chicago Swedish Fish Masters

United States Masters Swimming
Long Distance National Championship

Total Time
2:19:41.60

2:32:32.99

2:41:14.08

2:32:49.52

2:36:23.03

2:38:20.98

2:47:16.28

2:47:57.91

2:22:59.30

2:34:04.02

2:35:12.08

2:35:48.45

2:42:07.85

2:43:57.39

2:44:13.30

2:58:28.15

RESULTS

First Name
Eric
Christina
Sean
Marie
Kelly
Tiago
Heather
Juan
Molly
Gregory
Anne

Andrew

John

cal

Kelley
Jeremy
Sebastian
Daniel
Ara
Alanna
Kathleen
Mark
Debbie
James
Nolan
Tracy
Renee
Bret

Paul (Tank)
Evelyn
Christian

Leia

Suzy
Sara
Eilhard
Matt
Ryan
Sonja
Brent
Christine
Johnny
Dan
Michelle
Sarah
Patrick
Tamara
Julia
Kurt
Melanie
Alan
Caroline
Matthew
Kate
Sean
Chris
Heidi
Grant
Madelyn
Billy
Meredith
Andy

Peter

Last Name
Jackwin
Horton
Monahan
Hanft
Chmura
Schulz
Congdon
Cuellar
Brown
Stoffa
McGuigan

Schaefer

Potts
Pisano
Baum
Cole
Cuellar
Ramos
Bergillos
Waldman
Pelczynski
Rubacky
Wilson
Cottam
Slesnick
Wells
Parys
Haag
McNamara
Pryor

Tujo
Matern

Jajewski
Nelson
Lussier
Miller
Williams
Koppenwallner
McAuliffe
McCrady
Van Velthuyzen
Kirkland
McRae
Landrum
Billingsley
Burton

Leo

Zilch
Gentles
Rowland
Loomis
Roper
Lorenz
Ware
Layton
Kafka
Sutton
Tan-Cohen
Cordero
Glick
Holck
Marcy
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Age

27
33
24
26
21
25
38
33
30
22
55

40
29
27
40
31
31
34
25
31
47
62
60
27
a4
44
45
53
39
45
32

41
43
51
39
43
39
35
43
37
68
41
a8
36
58
55
44
39
59
53
35
39
46
57
54
41
42
49
40
44
49

Club Abbr USMS #

SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
BUMS
BUMS
BUMS
BUMS

PBM
PBM
PBM
PBM
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
SFTL
NCMS
NCMS
NCMS
NCMS
WLOO
WLOO
WLOO
WLOO
OREG
OREG
OREG
OREG

5061-07R38
507X-061JZ
506M-0A8E7
5069-09T73
506H-0ADRY
5063-0AJTS
5064-0A4RM
5060-09NRG
047A-088F6
046R-0ANUN
047F-07S1F
046M-06Z6S

5079-0763V
506X-09MTX
506F-09J2C
506Z-BAJAN
5078-09K5H
506V-0A35W
5062-0816K
5064-0AH12
136F-06W4X
1373-070MN
137S-02318
136P-022YZ
437R-07XFR
436E-0AHKWV
436Y-0AKF1
436J-06DJ2
3762-0601J
3768-026P2
376X-026K2
376J-0ADZT

376W-074M\
376B-0263K

376U-025VX
376N-1500F

507B-08AH6
507C-01YJF
5068-06W XK
506W-04PC1
367D-06TTA
366C-069B3
366R-04FBZ
3668-099B2

506U-06G1T
506R-099CG
506T-0966W
506E-09D22
3863-071K6

387D-03HG4
3867-06ERJ

3866-03TFC
216X-063KG
2160-07H2vV
216V-02VAE
216E-02X7X
2162-091GB
2179-0A7JT

216F-065ZF

2162-06AXW
2168-09322

216B-02X13

Individual Time v if a National Record
33:49.75
36:33.92
32:44.48
36:33.45
43:12.70
34:59.73
38:11.72
36:08.84
43:06.99
34:42.90
47:25.20
35:58.99

37:35.99
38:08.00
39:04.99
38:00.54
37:56.59
37:28.15
41:13.53
39:44.76
40:30.21
36:58.66
42:32.55
38:19.56
32:07.28
44:14.00
50:21.00
40:34.00
42:56.75
41:51.00
41:55.00
41:15.16

40:39.52
35:02.88
32:09.06
35:07.84
36:44.78
38:33.44
34:55.10
43:50.70
38:31.70
36:50.16
37:33.39
42:16.83
36:43.37
41:55.86
41:16.23
35:52.99
40:42.00
42:44.00
44:50.19
33:51.66
42:21.24
42:36.56
37:37.88
41:21.71
38:53.22
44:16.38
36:19.88
44:43.82
38:56.03
45:11.89



Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name Ml Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time v if a National Record

Deborah Drewke 50 SWED 216T-0A9WX 46:47.45
Marissa Filippo S 38 SWED 217C-07EVU 47:32.78
35+ 9 St Pete Masters Inc 3:09:49.83 Robert Beach E 86 SPM 146D-02REN 58:32.00
Michael Buchholtz 44 SPM 146M-0AJTH 49:22.00
Karen Westerman L 49 SPM 1463-02RX6 40:03.83
Cheryl Kupan A 52 SPM 147N-01SAD 41:52.00
45+ 1 Palm Beach Masters 2:34:14.53 Christopher Beach E 47 PBM 5060-049NK  35:23.76
Birgit Lohberg 50 PBM 5064-027M6 40:13.82
Lennart Lindahl 46 PBM 506N-0A42Z 38:23.96
Beth Strauss A 51 PBM 5062-02876 40:12.99
45+ 2 Oregon Masters 2:36:41.38 John Chalmers 53 OREG 3761-06RND 38:19.40
Mark Frost 49 OREG 3773-07KU4  36:47.18
Jayette Pettit R 49 OREG 376W-0A8HS 40:00.80
Gillian Salton G 48 OREG 3761-05G96 41:34.00
45+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:37:16.32 Peer Snoep 51 SFTL 506Y-028BK 36:28.69
Kit Koenig M a7 SFTL 507E-027FM 37:52.53
Megan Lassen M 46 SFTL 5060-02KUC 40:59.38
Jamie Herrington S 50 SFTL 5074-027GB  41:55.72
45+ 4 Masters of South Texas 2:44:15.78 Michael Guirl J 45 MOST 437A-02PWZ 39:27.15
Catharine Cebrowski L 45 MOST 4362-06POP  42:48.57
Elaine Valdez S 61 MOST 4361-02P0H 40:23.19
John Leonard R 46 MOST 436A-02NWI 41:36.87
45+ 5 St Pete Masters Inc 2:57:37.35 Brooke Bowman J 49 SPM 1478-004KC  39:33.39
Paula Texel M 46 SPM 147E-0625D 38:46.83
Philip Harasz 58 SPM 1464-07GD6 51:59.13
Robert Aldrich E 67 SPM 146Z-02T7P 47:18.00
55+ 1 St Pete Masters Inc 2:37:05.03 Timothy Kennedy C 60 SPM 146Z-02RFO0 39:21.72
Melissa Harasz 56 SPM 146X-05H1D 40:57.11
Sharon Steinmann B 58 SPM 146W-02RG! 40:21.05
Kern Davis M 61 SPM 146P-02RET 36:25.15
55+ 2 Palm Beach Masters 2:39:52.48 Michael Aubrey 55 PBM 507N-090CM 39:19.99
Catherine Rust M 63 PBM 506U-06WNI 40:49.96
Michael Yagemann L 61 PBM 506U-01SMZ 39:20.65
Darcy LaFountain H 61 PBM 506G-0212Z 40:21.88
55+ 3 Oregon Masters 2:43:14.04 Colette Crabbe M 60 OREG 376E-02645 38:52.36
John Seton 58 OREG 376U-06M4D 38:05.06
Jeanna Summers 62 OREG 377N-000PT 46:25.41
Bob Bruce A 68 OREG 376X-025YX 39:51.21
55+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:56:20.15 David Zubero L 57 SFTL 506G-0279E  39:41.57
Linda Larson L 61 SFTL 5064-2WND/ 47:00.73
Ann Thomas B 56 SFTL 5072-0287G 50:25.09
David Toney J 59 SFTL 506H-02M1V 39:12.76
55+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale 2:58:09.72 Marty Hendrick 58 SFTL 5063-027T9  40:59.38
Cynthia Henley P 58 SFTL 507P-07SFD 48:49.94
John Phillips F 60 SFTL 5070-008CK  41:07.30
Ellen Itzler R 57 SFTL 507C-027D0 47:13.10
55+ 6 St Pete Masters Inc 3:13:56.40 Stephan Freeman J 60 SPM 146J-02REX 39:57.68
Patricia Nardozzi J 57 SPM 146X-02RG2 47:53.72
Phyllis Scheidt A 56 SPM 146U-07NP2 1:04:53.00
John Nixon L 61 SPM 1469-034RW 41:12.00
55+ 7 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 3:31:28.01 Allison Lehman R 58 ARIZ 486D-086FS 50:36.00
Terese Butler A 59 ARIZ 487T-061ZM 56:01.00
Neil Salkind J 69 ARIZ 486N-01INSF 47:22.01
David Taylor \% 68 ARIZ 487R-06KB0O 57:29.00
55+ 8 Chicago Swedish Fish Masters 4:17:33.08 Aliza Becker C 58 SWED 217E-09034 1:11:43.03
Jose Carrasquillo | 55 SWED 217B-0810Y 55:21.22
Marla Cohen 62 SWED 216Z-06AY3 1:17:30.10
Les Inch 66 SWED 2170-05Y1K 52:58.73
65+ 1 Palm Beach Masters 3:13:29.79 David Quiggin 2 PBM 507D-01PH6 40:05.82
Fran Hare E 66 PBM 507W-02XHC 44:46.99
David Putnam 71 PBM 507K-076J4 50:54.99
Maureen Fitzpatrick 65 PBM 507Y-081KH 57:41.99
65+ 2 Oregon Masters 3:26:13.27 Pat Sherman 71 OREG 3766-09ABT 56:26.00
David Radcliff A 82 OREG 3770-025V8  45:37.91
Steve Johnson M 68 OREG 3766-0264Y 42:46.52
Lynda Christiansen 72 OREG 376A-025XV 1:01:22.84

65+ 3 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc 5:32:27.00 Diane Wagner J 68 ARIZ 487N-0729H 1:32:05.00



Total Time First Name Last Name Ml Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time v if a National Record
Karin Bivens 72 ARIZ 487W-02F9S 1:19:26.00
Don Merritt 68  ARIZ 4869-0A69E  1:35:54.00
Rodger Bivens 75 ARIZ 4864-02FYC 1:05:02.00

Age Group Place Club Name



